
UMUR 

 
 
 
Explore 

Case Processing Summary 

 

Cases 

Valid Missing Total 

N Percent N Percent N Percent 

Umur 100 100,0% 0 0,0% 100 100,0% 

 
 

Descriptives 

 Statistic Std. Error 

Umur Mean 27,89 ,692 

95% Confidence Interval 

for Mean 

Lower Bound 26,52  

Upper Bound 29,26  

5% Trimmed Mean 27,47  

Median 26,00  



Variance 47,897  

Std. Deviation 6,921  

Minimum 17  

Maximum 58  

Range 41  

Interquartile Range 8  

Skewness 1,306 ,241 

Kurtosis 2,648 ,478 

 

Tests of Normality 

 

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

Umur ,174 100 ,000 ,904 100 ,000 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 

 
Frequencies 

 

Statistics 

Umur   

N Valid 100 

Missing 0 

Mean 27,89 

Median 26,00 

 

 

Umur 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 17 2 2,0 2,0 2,0 

18 1 1,0 1,0 3,0 

19 1 1,0 1,0 4,0 

20 4 4,0 4,0 8,0 



21 9 9,0 9,0 17,0 

22 2 2,0 2,0 19,0 

23 7 7,0 7,0 26,0 

24 7 7,0 7,0 33,0 

25 10 10,0 10,0 43,0 

26 10 10,0 10,0 53,0 

27 6 6,0 6,0 59,0 

28 9 9,0 9,0 68,0 

29 3 3,0 3,0 71,0 

30 3 3,0 3,0 74,0 

31 2 2,0 2,0 76,0 

32 3 3,0 3,0 79,0 

33 2 2,0 2,0 81,0 

34 1 1,0 1,0 82,0 

35 1 1,0 1,0 83,0 

36 1 1,0 1,0 84,0 

37 3 3,0 3,0 87,0 

38 4 4,0 4,0 91,0 

39 3 3,0 3,0 94,0 

40 2 2,0 2,0 96,0 

41 1 1,0 1,0 97,0 

42 1 1,0 1,0 98,0 

45 1 1,0 1,0 99,0 

58 1 1,0 1,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

Unsafe Act 



 
 
Explore 

 

Case Processing Summary 

 

Cases 

Valid Missing Total 

N Percent N Percent N Percent 

UnsafeAct_Jum 100 100,0% 0 0,0% 100 100,0% 

 

 

Descriptives 

 Statistic Std. Error 

UnsafeAct_Jum Mean 42,31 ,400 

95% Confidence Interval 

for Mean 

Lower Bound 41,52  

Upper Bound 43,10  

5% Trimmed Mean 42,43  

Median 43,00  

Variance 15,994  



Std. Deviation 3,999  

Minimum 32  

Maximum 50  

Range 18  

Interquartile Range 5  

Skewness -,517 ,241 

Kurtosis ,074 ,478 

 

Tests of Normality 

 

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

UnsafeAct_Jum ,109 100 ,005 ,969 100 ,018 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 

 
Frequencies 
 

Statistics 

UnsafeAct   

N Valid 100 

Missing 0 

Mean 1,54 

Median 2,00 

 

 

UnsafeAct 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Tidak aman 46 46,0 46,0 46,0 

Aman 54 54,0 54,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 
 


